
2014 Penn State Baseball

Overall Statistics for Penn State (as of May 17, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-32   Home: 8-9   Away: 9-21   Neutral: 1-2   Big Ten: 5-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Snyder, Steve  . 3 2 1 50-49 193 28 62 7 1 0 15 71  . 3 6 8 21 4 23 2  . 3 9 5 2 6 9-14 123 1 1  . 9 9 2

Coates, James  . 2 7 7 38-38 137 20 38 6 1 1 15 49  . 3 5 8 25 3 19 4  . 3 9 3 3 4 5-10 63 3 3  . 9 5 7

White, J.J.  . 2 6 6 49-47 177 17 47 4 1 2 24 59  . 3 3 3 21 5 32 3  . 3 5 6 2 0 2-4 432 35 5  . 9 8 9

Haley, Jim  . 2 6 5 44-42 147 17 39 5 0 0 12 44  . 2 9 9 8 9 28 1  . 3 4 1 0 5 4-7 57 122 20  . 8 9 9

Skerpon, Taylor  . 2 4 7 50-49 170 26 42 3 0 0 17 45  . 2 6 5 22 2 30 1  . 3 3 3 4 10 10-12 105 167 7  . 9 7 5

Guers, Greg  . 2 4 6 48-47 179 25 44 9 3 2 27 65  . 3 6 3 16 1 34 3  . 3 0 3 5 1 1-2 49 3 0 1.000

--------------------

Wilcox, Mike 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Richter, Ryan  . 2 9 4 22-14 51 6 15 2 1 0 9 19  . 3 7 3 6 2 19 0  . 3 9 0 0 0 0-0 15 31 1  . 9 7 9

Novak, Aaron  . 2 9 2 25-13 48 4 14 2 0 0 4 16  . 3 3 3 7 4 11 1  . 4 2 4 0 2 2-2 35 1 0 1.000

Ell, Zach  . 2 6 1 35-34 115 15 30 7 0 0 10 37  . 3 2 2 10 2 20 0  . 3 2 8 1 3 7-11 82 3 1  . 9 8 8

Malinsky, Alex  . 2 5 0 26-21 68 10 17 3 0 0 9 20  . 2 9 4 7 2 7 2  . 3 3 3 1 2 0-0 101 11 1  . 9 9 1

Smith, Ryky  . 2 2 6 25-14 53 6 12 4 0 0 5 16  . 3 0 2 4 1 6 1  . 2 8 8 1 4 2-3 21 37 4  . 9 3 5

Keefe, Colin  . 2 1 4 15-6 28 2 6 0 0 0 4 6  . 2 1 4 1 2 11 0  . 2 8 1 1 0 2-2 9 0 0 1.000

Kendall, Tyler  . 2 0 2 34-31 104 11 21 3 0 0 13 24  . 2 3 1 17 0 22 4  . 3 0 9 2 2 4-4 20 51 11  . 8 6 6

August, Sam  . 1 7 6 12-2 17 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 7 6 1 0 8 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000

Riotto, Nick  . 1 6 4 25-15 61 5 10 1 0 0 1 11  . 1 8 0 6 0 19 0  . 2 3 9 0 0 1-2 21 2 1  . 9 5 8

Farkes, Alex  . 1 4 3 27-23 63 8 9 2 0 0 3 11  . 1 7 5 10 2 21 2  . 2 8 0 0 3 1-1 87 16 6  . 9 4 5

Robinson, Steve  . 0 9 1 9-5 22 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 1 3 6 1 1 6 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 28 6 3  . 9 1 9

Totals  . 2 5 2 50 1634 200 412 59 7 5 170 500  . 3 0 6 184 40 316 25  . 3 3 8 22 42 50-74 1278 563 78  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 2 9 2 50 1694 304 495 85 11 25 266 677  . 4 0 0 141 48 240 33  . 3 5 7 31 25 83-101 1314 523 52  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (408), Opp (358). DPs turned - Team (37), Opp (30). TPs turned - Team (3). CI - Team (1), Farkes 1. IBB - Team

(4), Guers 3, Kendall 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Coates 2, Skerpon 1, Ell 1, August 1, White 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Dunn, Tim  2 . 9 8 2-4 13 8 1 0/1 0 57.1 53 26 19 19 21 5 2 3  . 2 5 0 3 7 0 5 4

Boylston, Geoff  3 . 2 4 2-2 10 4 0 0/0 0 25.0 27 17 9 9 17 6 0 1  . 2 7 6 3 9 0 1 2

Forsyth, Dakota  4 . 1 4 2-3 17 2 0 0/1 1 41.1 36 23 19 11 14 5 2 1  . 2 4 2 1 4 0 6 2

Parvin, Ian  4 . 5 3 3-3 18 2 0 0/0 1 49.2 55 33 25 20 35 14 0 3  . 2 8 9 3 7 1 2 0

Jann, T.J.  4 . 9 1 1-8 13 13 1 0/0 0 73.1 87 59 40 23 37 20 2 5  . 2 8 6 8 4 0 5 4

Welsh, Greg  5 . 2 8 0-4 8 7 1 0/0 0 29.0 42 25 17 7 23 3 0 3  . 3 5 9 4 2 1 2 8

Anderson, Jack  5 . 3 6 4-2 26 0 0 0/0 5 42.0 49 26 25 14 32 4 0 0  . 2 9 2 3 7 0 0 1

Hedge, Nick  6 . 2 1 2-5 12 9 0 0/1 0 37.2 55 31 26 10 23 17 1 2  . 3 4 2 3 4 0 5 3

Harper, Ryan  6 . 6 7 1-0 19 0 0 0/1 1 29.2 36 25 22 11 15 2 3 3  . 3 0 5 3 2 0 2 1

--------------------

Scholly, Tim  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Ell, Zach  2 . 2 5 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 1  . 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0

Mullin, Tom  5 . 4 0 0-0 10 0 0 0/1 0 11.2 16 13 7 8 7 3 1 2  . 3 2 0 2 0 0 2 0

Taylor, Patton  5 . 6 4 1-1 5 5 0 0/0 0 22.1 31 18 14 6 9 5 0 0  . 3 2 3 2 2 1 1 0

Marcin, Christian 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 5 7 2 2 3 1 0 1  . 4 1 7 2 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 7 7 18-32 50 50 3 1/1 8 426.0 495 304 226 141 240 85 11 25  . 2 9 2 37 48 3 31 25

Opponents  3 . 2 5 32-18 50 50 3 8/5 15 438.0 412 200 158 184 316 59 7 5  . 2 5 2 41 40 10 22 42

PB - Team (13), Farkes 7, Robinson 3, Malinsky 2, Skerpon 1, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (7), Welsh 3, Parvin 2, Taylor 1,

Anderson 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Farkes (32-39), Malinsky (31-34), Jann (17-22), Dunn (15-16), Anderson (14-16), Robinson

(12-15), Hedge (10-13), Welsh (7-10), Harper (6-7), Skerpon (7-7), Parvin (5-6), Forsyth (3-4), Taylor (4-4), Boylston (2-3).



2014 Penn State Baseball

Overall Statistics for Penn State (as of May 17, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Guers, Greg 52 49 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Novak, Aaron 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Anderson, Jack 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 14 2  . 8 7 5 0 0

Harper, Ryan 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Keefe, Colin 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

August, Sam 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Taylor, Patton 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Wilcox, Mike 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mullin, Tom 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Snyder, Steve 125 123 1 1  . 9 9 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Malinsky, Alex 113 101 11 1  . 9 9 1 1 31 3  . 9 1 2 2 0

White, J.J. 472 432 35 5  . 9 8 9 35 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ell, Zach 86 82 3 1  . 9 8 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Richter, Ryan 47 15 31 1  . 9 7 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Skerpon, Taylor 279 105 167 7  . 9 7 5 29 7 0 1.000 1 0

Riotto, Nick 24 21 2 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Coates, James 69 63 3 3  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jann, T.J. 19 5 13 1  . 9 4 7 0 17 5  . 7 7 3 0 0

Farkes, Alex 109 87 16 6  . 9 4 5 0 32 7  . 8 2 1 7 1

Smith, Ryky 62 21 37 4  . 9 3 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Welsh, Greg 15 0 14 1  . 9 3 3 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

Robinson, Steve 37 28 6 3  . 9 1 9 0 12 3  . 8 0 0 3 0

Haley, Jim 199 57 122 20  . 8 9 9 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hedge, Nick 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

Forsyth, Dakota 8 4 3 1  . 8 7 5 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Kendall, Tyler 82 20 51 11  . 8 6 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Parvin, Ian 16 2 10 4  . 7 5 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Dunn, Tim 11 3 5 3  . 7 2 7 1 15 1  . 9 3 8 0 0

Boylston, Geoff 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Marcin, Christian 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Scholly, Tim 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1919 1278 563 78  . 9 5 9 37 83 18  . 8 2 2 13 1

Opponents 1889 1314 523 52  . 9 7 2 30 50 24  . 6 7 6 11 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.5 IP/Game


